### **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 200 by Representative Harrison

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, line 22, after "members" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 23
- 3 through 25 in their entirety and insert a comma "," and "both of whom are Black or African
- 4 American, appointed by the governing authority of the parish of Terrebonne."

# 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 4, line 26, after "Terrebonne." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 27
- 7 and 28 in their entirety and on page 5, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

# 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 On page 8, line 11, after "purchase," and before "all property," delete "lease, or otherwise,"
- and insert "or lease,"

### 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 8, line 16, after "grant" and before "any sum" delete the comma "," and "donation,
- or otherwise" and insert "or donation"

# 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 11, line 14, after "donation," delete the remainder of the line and insert "or lease,"